MTA
. T

Mountain Transit Authority
1096 Broad Street, Summersville, WV 26651
Phone: (304) 872-5872 Fax: (304) 872-5877

Public Notice

The Mountain Transit Authority in Summersville, WV is the Federal Transit Administration’s, Section 5311 Rural Transit Provider
for Greenbrier, Nicholas and Webster Counties proposes the following change to the Webster County route as below.

Mountain Transit Authority is required to seek public comment on all route changes for 30 days prior to the effective change.
Comments are due by May 30, 2020. The change in route will be effective June 30, 2020. Please forward all comments to:

Tim Thomas, General Manager
Mountain Transit Authority
1096 Broad Street
Summersville, WV 26651
(304) 872-5872
admin@mtawv.com

Suggested Route Change to Webster BOLD PM ROUTE TIMES

Mon. — Wed. — Fri.

8:20am Starts service in Cowen- Circle Brooke Apts. 12:00-1:00pm  Summersville CALL A RIDE

8:30am Cowen 1:00pm Departs Summersville

8:55am Arrives at Rite Aid and Webster Springs Downtown Loop 1:30pm Craigsville Transfer

9:05am Departs Webster Springs from Rite Aid 1:45pm Camden on Gauley

9:30am Circle Brooke Apts. 2:00pm Circle Brooke Apts.

9:40am Cowen 2:10pm Cowen

9:55am Camden on Gauley 2:35pm Arrive at Rite Aid and Webster
Springs Downtown Loop

10:10am Craigsville transfer 2:40pm Depart Webster Springs

10:40am Summersville Courthouse 3:15pm Cowen- End of day

10:40am-12 noon No service

No service to Summersville on Tuesday’s and Thursday’s

Tues.-Thurs. BOLD PM ROUTE TIMES

8:00am Craigsville Transfer 1:30pm Craigsville Transfer
8:20am Cowen- Circle Brooke Apts. 1:45pm Camden on Gauley
8:30am Cowen 2:00pm Circle Brooke Apts.
8:55am Arrives at Rite Aid and Webster Springs Downtown Loop 2:10pm Cowen

9:05am Departs Webster Springs from Rite Aid 2:35pm Arrive at Rite Aid and Webster
9:30am Circle Brooke Apts. Springs Downtown Loop
9:40am Cowen 2:40pm Depart Webster Springs
9:55am Camden on Gauley 3:15pm Cowen

10:10am Craigsville transfer

10:10am-12:30pm Call A Ride Service- must call day before to schedule your ride.

Service to Hackers Valley will remain the same. No changes to this route in Webster County.


mailto:admin@mtawv.com

2" and 4" Wednesdays- Hacker Valley/Cleveland

7:35am
7:45am
8:05am
8:20am
8:35am
8:50am
9:05am

9:20am
9:35am
10:00am
10:20am

10:30am
10:30am-1:00pm

Starts Service in Cowen-Circle Brooke Apts.

Cowen

Arrive at Rite Aid and Webster Springs Downtown Loop
Depart Rite Aid Webster Springs

Diana

Arrive at Hacker Valley

Depart Hacker Valley

Diana

Arrive at Rite Aid and Webster Springs Downtown Loop
Depart Rite Aid and Webster Springs

Circle Brooke Apts.

Cowen
No Service

1:00pm
1:30pm
1:45pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
2:45pm
3:00pm

3:15pm

3:35pm

BOLD PM ROUTE TIMES

Depart Cowen

Arrive at Rite Aid to Diana
Diana

Arrive in Hacker Valley
Depart Hacker Valley

Diana

Arrive at Rite-Aid and Webster
Springs Downtown Loop
Depart Rite-Aid and Webster
Springs

Cowen- End of day



