

## Mountain Transit Authority 1096 Broad Street, Summersville, WV 26651 Phone: (304) 872-5872 Fax: (304) 872-5877

### **Public Notice**

The Mountain Transit Authority in Summersville, WV is the Federal Transit Administration's, Section 5311 Rural Transit Provider for Greenbrier, Nicholas and Webster Counties proposes the following change to the Webster County route as below.

Mountain Transit Authority is required to seek public comment on all route changes for 30 days prior to the effective change. Comments are due by May 30, 2020. The change in route will be effective June 30, 2020. Please forward all comments to:

> Tim Thomas, General Manager Mountain Transit Authority 1096 Broad Street Summersville, WV 26651 (304) 872-5872 admin@mtawv.com

> > **BOLD PM ROUTE TIMES**

Suggested Route Change to Webster

Mon. – Wed. – Fri.			
8:20am	Starts service in Cowen- Circle Brooke Apts.	12:00-1:00pm	Summersville CALL A RIDE
8:30am	Cowen	1:00pm	Departs Summersville
8:55am	Arrives at Rite Aid and Webster Springs Downtown Loop	1:30pm	Craigsville Transfer
9:05am	Departs Webster Springs from Rite Aid	1:45pm	Camden on Gauley
9:30am	Circle Brooke Apts.	2:00pm	Circle Brooke Apts.
9:40am	Cowen	2:10pm	Cowen
9:55am	Camden on Gauley	2:35pm	Arrive at Rite Aid and Webster
			Springs Downtown Loop
10:10am	Craigsville transfer	2:40pm	Depart Webster Springs
10:40am	Summersville Courthouse	3:15pm	Cowen- End of day
10:40am-12 noon	No service		

#### No service to Summersville on Tuesday's and Thursday's

TuesThurs.		BOLD PM ROUTE TIMES	
8:00am	Craigsville Transfer	1:30pm	Craigsville Transfer
8:20am	Cowen- Circle Brooke Apts.	1:45pm	Camden on Gauley
8:30am	Cowen	2:00pm	Circle Brooke Apts.
8:55am	Arrives at Rite Aid and Webster Springs Downtown Loop	2:10pm	Cowen
9:05am	Departs Webster Springs from Rite Aid	2:35pm	Arrive at Rite Aid and Webster
9:30am	Circle Brooke Apts.		Springs Downtown Loop
9:40am	Cowen	2:40pm	Depart Webster Springs
9:55am	Camden on Gauley	3:15pm	Cowen
10:10am	Craigsville transfer		
10:10am-12:30pm	Call A Ride Service- must call day before to schedule your ri	ide.	

Service to Hackers Valley will remain the same. No changes to this route in Webster County.

# 2<sup>nd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> Wednesdays- Hacker Valley/Cleveland

#### **BOLD PM ROUTE TIMES**

7:35am	Starts Service in Cowen-Circle Brooke Apts.	1:00pm	Depart Cowen
7:45am	Cowen	1:30pm	Arrive at Rite Aid to Diana
8:05am	Arrive at Rite Aid and Webster Springs Downtown Loop	1:45pm	Diana
8:20am	Depart Rite Aid Webster Springs	2:00pm	Arrive in Hacker Valley
8:35am	Diana	2:30pm	Depart Hacker Valley
8:50am	Arrive at Hacker Valley	2:45pm	Diana
9:05am	Depart Hacker Valley	3:00pm	Arrive at Rite-Aid and Webster
			Springs Downtown Loop
9:20am	Diana	3:15pm	Depart Rite-Aid and Webster
			Springs
9:35am	Arrive at Rite Aid and Webster Springs Downtown Loop	3:35pm	Cowen- End of day
10:00am	Depart Rite Aid and Webster Springs		
10:20am	Circle Brooke Apts.		
10:20am 10:30am	Cowen		
10:30am-1:00pm	No Service		